
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 5.4 1.60 893 34,720 34,720 20,408 170.1

2 雪一時雨 2.9 0.40 623 24,222 58,942 40,816 144.4

3 雪一時雨 3.6 1.60 728 28,305 87,247 61,224 142.5

4 雪 2.0 0.00 359 13,958 101,205 81,632 124.0

5 雪のち雨 1.7 0.00 340 13,219 114,424 102,040 112.1

6 雪 3.7 0.50 439 17,068 131,492 122,448 107.4

7 曇り 3.6 1.40 968 37,636 169,128 142,856 118.4

8 曇り 4.4 2.50 1,164 45,256 214,384 163,264 131.3

9 雨 6.4 0.00 191 7,426 221,810 183,672 120.8

10 雪 3.6 0.00 175 6,804 228,614 204,080 112.0

11 雪 0.0 0.00 184 7,154 235,768 224,488 105.0

12 雪 0.1 1.60 163 6,337 242,106 244,896 98.9

13 雪 0.1 0.30 153 5,949 248,054 265,304 93.5

14 曇り 0.7 1.10 312 12,131 260,185 285,712 91.1

15 曇り 4.9 1.90 817 31,765 291,950 306,120 95.4

16 曇り 5.3 3.10 1,227 47,706 339,656 326,528 104.0

17 雨のち雪 4.7 0.00 329 12,792 352,447 346,936 101.6

18 雪時々雨 6.4 0.00 451 17,535 369,982 367,344 100.7

19 晴れ 3.8 4.10 1,415 55,015 424,997 387,752 109.6

20 曇り 3.8 2.60 1,017 39,541 464,538 408,160 113.8

21 雪 2.1 0.00 74 2,877 467,415 428,568 109.1

22 雪 0.0 0.00 2 78 467,493 448,976 104.1

23 雪 5.2 0.30 150 5,832 473,325 469,384 100.8

24 曇り -1.4 0.00 15 583 473,908 489,792 96.8

25 曇り -1.4 0.40 373 14,502 488,411 510,200 95.7

26 雪 -2.0 1.20 640 24,883 513,294 530,608 96.7

27 晴れ 0.4 0.00 43 1,672 514,966 551,016 93.5

28 晴れ 4.1 0.60 508 19,751 534,717 571,424 93.6

29 雪 1.9 0.30 157 6,104 540,821 591,832 91.4

30 雪 -0.9 1.80 143 5,560 546,381 612,240 89.2

31 雪 2.0 1.10 193 7,504 553,884 632,648 87.6

℃ h 14,246

2.5 0.92 459.5

1.60 524.9  月目標値(/日) ¥20,408

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2018年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥553,884
実績平均(/日) ¥17,867
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